ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FO	
		TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark Steven Habedank; Daniel Edward Wines; Christopher James League; Aaron Michael Dziech; George Edwin Whitaker Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No		Name: <u>General Electric Company</u>
		Internal Address:
<u></u>		Street Address: <u>1 River Road</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Merger	City; <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No
Execution Date: <u>8/27/03; 8/27/03; 8/26/03; 8/27/03, 8/27/03,</u> respectively		
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):	
		ne execution date of the application is: <u>8/15/03; 8/16/03; 8/15/03;</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
10/653,337		
	Additional numbers atta	 ached?
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>		7. Total 199 (37 C) 17 (3-17)
		☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Te</u>	asdale, L <u>LP.</u>	<u> </u>
		☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Te</u> Street Address: <u>One Metropolita</u>	an Sg. Suite 2600	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Te</u>	an Sg. Suite 2600	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: ☐ 01-2384
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Te</u> Street Address: <u>One Metropolita</u>	an Sg. Suite 2600	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Te</u> Street Address: <u>One Metropolita</u>	<u>an Sq. Suite 2600</u> P: <u>63102</u>	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

echments, and document: 7

Total number of pages including cov

Date

Robert B. Reeser, III

Name of Person Signing

	Λποπεy Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	134061

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, MARK STEVEN HABEDANK, 6426 Cumberland Lake Court, Hamilton, Ohio 45011; DANIEL EDWARD WINES, 5792 Whitechapel Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45236; CHRISTOPHER JAMES LEAGUE, 43090 34th Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209; AARON MICHAEL DZIECH, 4118 32nd Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209; and GEORGE EDWIN WHITAKER, 9272 McCauly Road, Sharonville, Ohio 45241-1134, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS TO REDUCE SEAL RUBBING WITHIN GAS TURBINE ENGINES, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

August 27_,2003	Mark Steven Hobodanh MARK STEVEN HABEDANK
STATE OF Ohio)ss.	Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State of Chio My Commission Expires October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County
day of August	, 2003, before me personally came the above-

1

ASSIGN	MENT	Attorney Docket No.
executed the foregoing Assignment his own free will for the purposes th	, who acknowledged to me erein set forth.	e that he executed the same of
My commission expires: October タ, 200년	Kimberly M Notary Public	D. Howard
August 27th, 2003	Daniel EDWA	Edward Whies_ RD WINES
STATE OF <u>Ohio</u>)) ss. County of <u>Hamilton</u>)	Notary Pi My Con Oct Recorded	erly M. Howard ublic, State of Chio milssion Expires tober 2, 2006 In Hamilton County
う うん August A	t 2003 before n	ne personally came the above-
executed the foregoing Assignment	t, who acknowledged to merein set forth.	e that he executed the same of
executed the foregoing Assignmentis own free will for the purposes the My commission expires:	t, who acknowledged to m	e that he executed the same of
executed the foregoing Assignmenthis own free will for the purposes the	t, who acknowledged to merein set forth. Kumberly Mondary Public	e that he executed the same of
executed the foregoing Assignment his own free will for the purposes the My commission expires: October 2, 2006	t, who acknowledged to merein set forth. Kumberly Mondary Public	1. Howard
executed the foregoing Assignment his own free will for the purposes the My commission expires: October 2, 2006 , 2003 STATE OF) ss.	t, who acknowledged to merein set forth. Kumbuly Motary Public CHRISTOPHER CHRISTOPHER LEAGUE, to me personal t, who acknowledged to me	ne personally came the above- ly known as the individual who

		Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	,	134061
August 27_,2003	AARON MICHAEL D	ZIECH
STATE OF <u>Ohio</u>) ss. County of <u>Hamilton</u>)	Kimberly M. Notary Public, S My Commissio October 2, Recorded in Ham	Howard tate of Chio in Expires , 2006 ilton County
mamed AARON MICHAEL DZIECH, executed the foregoing Assignment, who his own free will for the purposes therein	to me personally known acknowledged to me that set forth.	he executed the same of
My commission expires:	Kumberly M. Ho Notary Public	ward
October 2, 2006 Aug 27, 2003	GEORGE EDWINW	HITAKER J.
STATE OF <u>Ohio</u>)) ss. County of <u>Hamilton</u>)	Notary Publ My Commi Octob	y M. Howard le, State of Chio Isalon Explres er 2, 2006 Hamilton County
This 2.7th day of August named GEORGE EDWIN WHITAKE executed the foregoing Assignment, who his own free will for the purposes therein	R, to me personally know acknowledged to me that	yn as the individual who he executed the same of
Quy commission expires.	Notary Public	
October 2, 2006		

9m30-03; B:21am;GE Alrcraft engines

	Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	134061

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, MARK STEVEN HABEDANK, 6426 Cumberland Lake Court, Hamilton, Ohio 45011; DANIEL EDWARD WINES, 5792 Whitechapel Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45236; CHRISTOPHER JAMES LEAGUE, 4309 34th Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209; AARON MICHAEL DZIECH, 4118 32nd Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209; and GEORGE EDWIN WHITAKER, 9272 McCauly Road, Sharonville, Ohio 45241-1134, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS TO REDUCE SEAL RUBBING WITHIN GAS TURBINE ENGINES, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	MARK STEVEN HABEDANK
STATE OF)	
County of)	
Thisday of	, 2003, before me personally came the above- to me personally known as the individual who

1

08/30/2003 08:57AM__

8-30-03; 8:21AM;GE AIRCRAFT ENGINES

Attorney Docket No. 134061 ASSIGNMENT executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My commission expires: 2003 DANIEL EDWARD WINES STATE OF _ County of , 2003, before me personally came the aboveday of _ named DANIEL EDWARD WINES, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My commission expires: CHŘÍSTÆÞÆER JAMES LEAGUE STATE OF _NC County of ___ This <u>Ye</u> day of <u>Queus</u>, 2003, before me personally came the abovenamed CHRISTOPHER JAMES CEAGUE, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. My commission expires:

2

08/30/2003 08:57AM_

8-30-03; 8:21AM;GE AIRCRAFT ENGINES

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 134061
, 2003	ARON MICHAEL DZIECH
STATE OF) ss. County of)	·
Thisday of	, 2003, before me personally came the above- me personally known as the individual who nowledged to me that he executed the same of orth.
My commission expires:	Notary Public
, 2003	GEORGE EDWIN WHITAKER
STATE OF)) ss. County of)	
	_, 2003, before me personally came the above to me personally known as the individual who knowledged to me that he executed the same of forth.
My commission expires:	Notary Public

3

08/30/2003 08:57AM_